
	PSCI 4252/Course Schedule Fall 2018

	Day/Date
	Topic
	Assignment due in class

	Mon 24 Aug
	Course Introduction & Administration
	None

	Wed 26 Aug
	Concepts of Identity
	HECT Chap 1 pp 1-17

	Fri 28 Aug
	Concepts of Identity
	HORO Chap 1 pp. 3-54

	Mon 31 Aug
	Concepts of Identity
	None

	Wed 2 Sep
	Theories of Identity and Ethnicity
	HORO pp. 55-83

	Fri 4 Sep
	Theories of Identity and Ethnicity
	None

	Mon 7 Sep
	Labor Day Holiday No Class
	None

	Wed 9 Sep
	Discuss Semester Research Project
	None

	Fri 11 Sep
	Library Research Day
	None

	Mon 14 Sep
	Theories of Nationalism
	ANDE Chaps 3 & 4 pp. 37-65

	Wed 16 Sep
	Theories of Nationalism
	None

	Fri 18 Sep
	Theories of Nationalism
	SMIT Chaps 1 & 2 pp. 5-46

	Mon 21 Sep
	Theories of Nationalism
	None

	Wed 23 Sep
	Theories of Nationalism
	SMIT Chap 4 pp.66-94

	Fri 25 Sep
	Theories of Nationalism
	HECT Chap 3 pp.35-69

	Mon 28 Sep
	Theories of Ethnic Conflict
	BROW Intro pp. 3-25

	Wed 30 Sep 
	Theories of Ethnic Conflict
	HORO Chap 4-5 pp.141-184

	Fri 2 Oct
	Theories of Ethnic Conflict
	HORO Chap 5 pp. 216-226 

	Mon 5 Oct
	Theories of Ethnic Conflict
	Van Evera in BROW pp. 26-60

	Wed 7 Oct
	Theories of Ethnic Conflict
	Lake & Rothchild in BROW pp. 126-160

	Fri 9 Oct
	Midterm Examination One
	Study, Study & Study

	Mon 12 Oct
	Ethnic & Nationalist Movements
	HORO Chap 7 pp. 291-332

	Wed 14 Oct
	Go Over Midterm Exam
	None

	Fri 16 Oct
	Nationalist & Ethnic Conflict Management
	HORO Chap 14 pp. 563-600

	Mon 19 Oct
	Nationalist & Ethnic Conflict Management
	HORO Chap 15 pp. 601-652

	Wed 21 Oct
	Nationalist & Ethnic Conflict Management
	None

	Fri 23 Oct
	Nationalist & Ethnic Conflict Management
	Paris in BROW pp. 299-336

	Mon 26 Oct
	Nationalist & Ethnic Conflict Management
	Walter in BROW pp. 415-443

	Wed 28 Oct
	Nationalist & Ethnic Conflict Management
	Kaufman in BROW pp. 444-483

	Fri 30 Oct
	Case Studies of Nationalism and Ethnic Conflict
The Future of a Kurdish State
	Quill Lawrence, “Invisible Nation”, Prologue and Afterword.
Dogu Ergil, “The Kurdish Imbroglio”.

	Mon 2 Nov
	Case Studies of Nationalism and Ethnic Conflict
The Future of a Kurdish State
	None

	Wed 4 Nov
	The New Nationalism
	“The New League of Nationalists” The Economist, 19 Nov 2016

	Fri 6 Nov
	The New Minority: White Identity Politics
	Ashley Jardina, White Identity Politics, Ch. 1 & 2

	Mon 9 Nov
	Catch up and Review Day
	Come with Questions

	Wed 11 Nov
	Midterm Examination Two
	Study, Study & Study

	Fri 13 Nov
	Discuss Student Presentations
	

	Mon 16 Nov
	Begin Student Presentations (4)
	None

	Wed 18 Nov
	4 Student Presentations
	None

	Fri 20 Nov
	4 Student Presentations
	None

	Mon 23 Nov
	3 Student Presentations
Return Midterm Two
	None

	Wed 25 Nov
	4 Student Presentations
	None

	Fri 27 Nov
	Fall Break No Class
	None

	Mon 30 Nov
	4 Student Presentations
	None

	Wed 2 Dec
	4 Student Presentations
Research Papers Due
	None

	Fri 4 Dec
	4 Student Presentations
	None

	Mon 7 Dec 
	4 Student Presentations
	None

	
	No In-Class Final Exam
	



